
Academic Calendar : B.Tech. I Year, Even Semester 2018-19 

S.No Event Date(s) Day Remarks 

1 
Workshop to prepare 
handwritten Notes by 
Teaching Faculty 

03.01.2019 to 
05.01.2019 

Thursday to 
Saturday 

For B.Tech. I Year 
Teaching Faculty 

2 
Commencement of B.Tech. 
I Year Classes 

07.01.2019 Monday 

Distribution of  University 
Syllabus, Lesson Plan 
with  Course Outcomes & 
Evaluation Scheme 

3 Practice Test (PT) - 1 19.01.2019 Saturday For B.Tech. I Year Students 

4 Assignment-1 
21.01.2019 to 
24.01.2019 

Monday to 
Thursday 

For B.Tech. I Year Students 

5 Practice Test (PT) - 2 02.02.2019 Saturday For B.Tech. I Year Students 

6 Assignment-2 
04.02.2019 to 
07.02.2019 

Monday to 
Thursday 

For B.Tech. I Year Students 

7 Practice Test (PT) - 3 16.02.2019 Saturday For B.Tech. I Year Students 

8 Practice Test (PT) - 4 23.02.2019 Saturday For B.Tech. I Year Students 

9 
National Science Day 
(NSD-2019) 

28.02.2019 Thursday For B.Tech. I Year Students 

10 Practice Test (PT) - 5 02.03.2019 Saturday For B.Tech. I Year Students 

11 Sessional (S) -1 
12.03.2019 to 
15.03.2019 

Tuesday to 
Friday 

For B.Tech. I Year Students 

12 

Parents/Guardian Meeting 
with Class Mentors 
After Lunch 
Time                    (2:00 pm 
onwards) 

30.03.2019 Saturday 
Interaction of Parents with 
Teaching Faculty Members 

13 Practice Test (PT) - 6 06.04.2019 Saturday For B.Tech. I Year Students 

14 Practice Test (PT) - 7 13.04.2019 Saturday For B.Tech. I Year Students 

15 Practice Test (PT) - 8 20.04.2019 Saturday For B.Tech. I Year Students 

16 Sessional (S) -2 

27.04.2019 , 
01.05.2019, 
04.05.2019 & 
08.05.2019 

Saturday 
Wednesday 
Saturday 
Wednesday 

100% syllabus & each paper of 
3 hours duration in line with  Dr. 
APJAKTU Theory Examination 
papers 

17 
Model Question Paper 
(MQP) 

29.04.2019, 
02.05.2019 & 
06.05.2019 

Monday 
Thursday 
Monday 

100% syllabus & each paper of 
4 hours duration in line with  Dr. 
APJAKTU Theory Examination 
papers 

18 End Semester Examination 13.05.2019* Monday As Per University Schedule* 

  

 

 


